
Bulingtar Rural Municipality
Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Bulingtar, Nawalparasi (East)
Gandaki Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
Contract Identification No: Bul/NCB/Goods/Medicine/01/2078/079

Date of publication: 2078/07/08 (25th, Oct 2021)
1. The Bulingtar Rural Municipality invites only hard copy bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for Supply and delivery of medicine of 

following works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the work is given in the table below. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Bulingtar Rural Municipality, Office 

of Rural Municipal Executive, Bulingtar, Nawalparasi-East Ph No: 9857070107, website: - bulingtarmun.gov.np 
3. Bidder will get the bidding documents at the office of Bulingtar rural municipality. Bidders submitting their bid hard copy at the office 

of Bulingtar rural municipality, should deposit the cost (NRs 3000) of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswo (revenue) account as 
specified below and the copy of the Bank deposit voucher shall be submitted by the bidder at the time of submission of the bids.

 Name of the Bank: Nepal Bangladesh Bank Ltd, Bulingtar Branch, Bulingtar Nawalpur. 
 Name of Office: Bulingtar Rural Municipality
 Office Account no.: 0790001341 (For Purchase Bidding Document) 
 Office Account no.: 0790000841 (For Bid Security deposit) 
4. Hard copy bids must be submitted to the Bulingtar rural municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Bulingtar on or before 12.00 

noon on 2078/08/08 (24th Nov 2021). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2 pm on 24th, Nov 2021 at the office of 

Bulingtar Rural Municipality office of Rural Municipal executive, Bulingtar. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of 
bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 78,000.00, which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period of the bid.

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 
date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

7. All the supplies should have at least 18 month of expiry date remaining at the time of delivery. 
8. If any particular Medicine/Surgical Items have half-life less than 18 month, then those items will be received.
9. All items, as applicable, should follow WHO-GMP guidelines.
10. All Medicines should be registered and approved by DDA Nepal.
S.N. Contract Identification No. Name of the Project Bid Security Amount 

(NRs)
Estimated amount (excluding Vat 

and Contingencies)
1. Bul/NCB/Goods/Medicine/01/2078/079 Supply and delivery of medicine 78,000.00 31,09,512.00

Acting Chief Administrative Officer


